Book 77 Page 23a Folsom City Council January 18, 2023

City Council Special Meeting

MINUTES

Tuesday, January 18, 2023 10:00 AM

CALL TO ORDER

The special City Council meeting was called to order at 10:00 am with Mayor Rosario Rodriguez presiding.

ROLL CALL:

Councilmembers Present:	Sarah Aquino, Councilmember YK Chalamcherla, Vice Mayor Mike Kozlowski, Councilmember Anna Rohrbough, Councilmember Rosario Rodriguez, Mayor	(participated via teleconference as noticed on the agenda)
Councilmembers Absent:	None	
Participating Staff:	City Manager Elaine Andersen City Attorney Steven Wang City Clerk Christa Freemantle	

PLEDGE OF ALLEGIANCE

The Pledge of Allegiance was recited.

AGENDA UPDATE

None

NEW BUSINESS:

1. Resolution No. 10981 - A Resolution of the City Council of the City of Folsom Ratifying Existence of a Local Emergency

City Manager Elaine Andersen made a presentation.

Motion by Councilmember Mike Kozlowski, second by Councilmember Sarah Aquino, to approve Resolution No. 10981.

Book 77 Page 24a Folsom City Council January 18, 2023

Motion carried with the following roll call vote:

AYES:Councilmember(s):Aquino, Chalamcherla, Kozlowski, Rohrbough, RodriguezNOES:Councilmember(s):NoneABSENT:Councilmember(s):NoneABSTAIN:Councilmember(s):None

City Manager Elaine Andersen asked if there was a City Council consensus and direction to return to the January 24, 2023, City Council meeting to rescind the State of Local Emergency. The City Council concurred.

ADJOURNMENT

There being no further business to come before the Folsom City Council, Mayor Rosario Rodriguez adjourned at 10:04 am.

SUBMITTED BY:

NO Hueman

Christa Freemantle, City Clerk

ATTEST: Rosario Rodriguez, Mayor